



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 824/2014 & CM No. 19188/2014**

KARAMVIR SINGH NAGAR

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Pradeep Arya, Mr. Ajay Chowdhary and Mr. Harsh Ahuja, Advocates.**

versus

BAHADUR ABBAS NAQVI

..... Respondent

Through **Ms. Malvika Trivedi, ASC along with Ms. Sriparna Dutta, Advocates for NDMC.
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Advocate for Citizen Welfare Association.
Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Advocate along with Ms. Mahima Rathi, Advocates for Anjuma-E-Haidari.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.02.2018

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

List on 30th July, 2018.

By Order

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2018/rs